	06-15-2001	
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT	SONL Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ♥ ♥	▼ 101752520	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Zhong-You (Joe) Shi	Name: Visteon Global Technologies, Inc.	
Lakhi N. Goenka	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🕁 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🗳 Assignment 🔄 Merger		
Security Agreement	Street Address: Suite 728 Parklane Towers East	
Other	One Parklane Boulevard	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	City: <u>Dearborn</u> State: <u>MI</u> Zip: <u>48126</u>	
Execution Date: June 7, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🏧 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/656,388		
Additional numbers at	tached? 🖵 Yes 🏝 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: John E. Kajander	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: Suite 728 Parklane Towers Eas		
One Parklane Boulevard	06-1500	
City: <u></u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE		
9. Statement and signature.	961	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy	
Heather May	ather June 7, 2001	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Washingtor	Trademarks, Box Assignments h, D.C. 20231 PATENT	
 Control Marcola Ma Marcola Marcola M Arcola Marcola M Arcola Marcola Marc	REEL: 011885 FRAME: 0365	

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 199-1447 entitled: ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT BOARD AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Lakhi Goenka

Zhong-You (Joe) Shi; and

I do sell, assign and transfer unto VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No. <u>09/656,388</u>, Filing Date <u>9/6/00</u>), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as the assignee. Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Zhong-You (Joe) Shi 3155 Falcon Court Ann Arbor Ann Arbor, MI 48105 US	Te for si	6/7/01
Lakhi N Goenka 621 Second Street Ann Arbor, MI 48103 US	Latth ~ lpon	6/7/01

Kajander

RECORDED: 06/11/2001